Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1614

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1614.

Amend House Bill No. 1614 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute the following:

"which is in a city or county that does not impose a city or county sales tax, $\frac{}{and}$ "

AND

Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17, and substitute the following:

"was actually made to, an address which is located in a city or county that does not impose a city or county sales tax:"

AND

Page 3, deletes lines 2 and 3, and substitute the following:

"that is in a city or county that does not impose a city or county sales tax <u>tax;</u>"

AND

Page 3, deletes lines 19 and 20, and substitute the following:

"actually made to an address that is located in a city or county that does not impose a city or county sales tax:"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 5 and 6, and substitute the following:

"which is in a city or county that does not impose a city or county sales $tax_{\overline{j}}$ "



Page 4, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute the following:

"actually made to, an address which is located in a city or county that does not impose a city or county sales tax:"

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Oglesby	
LDH/JMB - 022720031512	
JMB198	Chief Clerk

AND